
Toronto, Ont.—Tenders for a quantity of rubber dredge 
sleeves required for joining together the discharge pipes 
from the sand pumps were :—

Prince Rupert, B.C.—Tenders for boilers, engines, con­
densers, pumps and piping, together with electrical ap­
paratus, will be received up to noon, 3rd May. James Milne, 
Consulting Engineer, Loto Building, Vancouver, B.^. 
Thomas Dunn, Chairman Electric Light Committee.

Vancouver, B.C.—Tenders will be received until noon, 
Monday, April 4th, for erection of brick and concrete engine 
houses at Field, Rogers Pass, Kamloops and Smelter Junc­
tion. We will supply steel framework, and alternative tenders 
may be submitted on the basis of company supplying all ma­
terial. C. E. Cartwright, division engineer, Canadian Pacific 
Railway.

Vancouver, B.C.—Tenders will shortly be inv.ted for 
laying another five miles of concrete walks. W. A. Clement, 
city engineer.

CTender No. A
...................*14 00
..................  30 00

27 15
.................... 22 50

20 00
.................... 24 60

B Brand.
*14 00 
48 50 
45 26 
37 50 
33 75 
41 00

*15 00 
40 00 
40 00 
33 50 
30 00 
37 30

Maltese Cross. 
Extra Quality. 
Lion.

*Per foot.
A—14-inch by 36-inch S-pIy 22-ounce duck.
B—i4-.inch by 60-inch 8-plv 22-ounce duck.
C—16-inch by 48-inch, 8-ply 22-ounce duck. Each.
The City Engineer recommended that the major portion 

of the order be given to the Canadian Rubber Co. (tender 
No. 4), but that four Maltese Cross 16-in. x 4S-in. sleeves, 
two Extra Quality 16-in. x 48-in. sleeves, and two Lion 16 in. 
x 48-in. sleeves be purchased from the Gutta Percha and Rub­
ber Manufacturing Company (No. 3). The Board concur­
red.

Each.
Each.

CONTRACTS AWARDED

Quebec, Que.—Messrs. Dussault, of Levis, were awarded 
the contract for deep water wharves at Gaspe, at $275,000.

Ottawa, Ont.—Barrett Bros., of Ottawa, will be given 
the contract for dredging the Carp river at 16cents per 
cubic yard for earth excavation. About 130,000 cubic yards 
will be taken out.

Winnipeg, Man.—-Tenders for the supply of from 2,500 
to 3,000 tons of asphalt for use this year have been opened 
and will be dealt with at the next meeting of council 
Dunn Bros’, tender is the lowest, being $25.25 per ton. The 
successful tenderers last year were Alloway and Champion.

Victoria, B.C.—City Council awarded contracts for ma­
terial for road and sidewalk work as follows : Filling, sand 

Hydrants aIK] 2C per cent. of the gravel to the Lineham-Scott Sand & 
Thos. Lawson and Sons, $2,962.50; cast-

Ottawa, Ont.-—The contract for cast iron pipe required 
by the waterworks was awarded to John Coates, a British 
manufacturer, at $8,703. A tender submitted by Alex. Fleck, 
Ltd., was $8,901. Other tenders accepted were: 
and valves l Gravel Company, and the balance of the gravel to the Royal 
ings, Thos. Lawson and Sons, $3.25 per 100 lbs. ; Brass gay Company. The Lineham Company tender tor filling is 
goods, Jas Robertson Company, Limited, $1,672.16; oils' 
and grease, Canadian Oil Company, Limited, $417.00; lead 
pipe and pig- lead, McKinley and Northwood, $1,527.60; sand,
Lpuis Cousineau and Baptiste St. Jean, per cubic yard, 87c. ; 
cement, H. Dupuis and Son, per 100 lbs., 45f4c. ; broken 
stone, The Fleming Dupuis Supply Company, bulk, $12,510; 
vitrified clay pipe, T. Sidney Kirby and Company, Scotch 
pipe, discount on price list, 72 per cent. ; stone setts, T. Sid­
ney Kirby & Co., ordinary block, per 1,000, $65; T. Sidney 
Kirby & Co., track block, per 1,000, $75 ; brick, The Peerless 
Brick and Tile Company, per 1,000, $8.30; plank and cedar 
W. H. McAuliffe $11,360.

Toronto, Ont. — Tenders for laying conduit at railway 
crossings in connection with the installation of the Toronto 
Hydro-Electric Distribution System, were as follows:—$12,- 
903.66, $11,387.08, $14.023.48.
Safety Insulated Wire and Cable Co. of New York, price $11,- 
387.08.

88 cents and sand at $1.08 per yard and gravel at $1.35. 
The Royal Bay Company will supply gravel at $1.15 per 
yard.

Vancouver, B.C.—H. M. Burwell, consulting engineer, 
has awarded to Ironside, Rannie & Campbell of this city a 
contract for the construction around Pitt Meadows about nine 
miles of dyke, with concrete flood gates. Average height, 
10 feet ; top width, 6 feet ; side slopes, 1 J4 horizontal to 1 
vertical; soil, clay loam area reclaimed, 6,500 acres. Excat 
vation work will be done at following rates per cubic yard : 
Eearth, i4fi cents; rock, $2.25. Concrete work will cost: 
Reinforced, $ig and ordinary $15 a cubic yard.

Vancouver, B.C.—Tenders were opened as follows for 
block pavements :—Robson Street, Homer to Hamilton, 
Palmer Brothers & Henning, $5,359 ; T. R. Nickson & Com­
pany, $4,500; M. P. Cotton, $4,427. Robson Street, Seymour 
to Hamilton, Palmer Brothers & Henning, $14,457; T. R. 
Nickson & Company, $13,400; M. P. Cotton, $13,342. Rob- 

Street, Hamilton to Cambie, Palmer Brothers & Henning, 
$6,878; T. R. Nickson & Company, $6,150; M. P. Cotton, 
$6,175. Westminster Avenue, Park Lane to br dge, Palmer 
Brothers & Henning, $5,481; M. P. Cotton, $5,128. Stone 
block paving in lane between Seymour and Granville, one 
block, Palmer Brothers & Henning', '$5,989; T. R. Nickson 
& Company, $4,887; M. P. Cotton, $4,826, Maurice & Abel, 
$4,826. For the laying of concrete curbs the only tender 
that of Stewart Hull at 66 cents per lineal foot. A single 
tender was also sent in for the city’s supply of cement,

The contract went to the

Welland, Ont—Hospital Board have awarded to Goold, 
Shapley & Muir, of Brantford, a contract for the erection of 
a 3-storey steel verandah, at $1,290.

Winnipeg, Man—The C.P.R. have awarded to Jas. Mc- 
Diarmid & Co., of Winnipeg.a contract for constructing ex­
tensions to their planing mill at the Winnipeg shops.

son

Calgary, Alta.—In our issue of March 18th, on page 257, 
we published a list of firms successful in securing; contracts 
for waterworks’ supplies at Calgary. Following is a state­
ment of prices submitted for cast iron pipe :—

was

16"6" 12"4" 10"8"

$46.50 per ton, lake navigation.
$45.20

National Iron Works, Ltd., Toronto 
Jacks & Co., Glasgow ......................... $44.75 Specials $71.20, f.o.b., Cal­

gary, including duty. 
45.50 f.o.b. Calgary.
50.00 Specials $78, f.o.b., Calgary 
44.64 f.o.b. Calgary .
44.10 Specials $72.50 f.o.b., Cal­

gary, duty paid, navi­
gation open, if not in­
crease $1.40 per ton.

48.37 $46.10

$47.00
49.40
44- 10
45- 25

Can. Equipment Co., Calgary 
*Evans, Coleman & Evans, Vancouver. .. 51.40

45-90
46.40

46.50
49.00
43- 75
44- 40

47.50
49.60
44.29
45.80

49.00

Staveley Coal & Iron Co., Montreal

Gartshore Thomson Pipe & Foundry Co. 
Hamilton ............................................. .... 46.50 per ton. Specials $67, f.o.b., Cal­

gary, lake navigation ; 
$1.50 if all rail.

44-5° Specials $67, f.o.b., Calgarv 
25.92 f.o.b. Montreal.
42.54
47-54
46.20 Specials $64, f.o.b. Calgarv

Canadian Iron Corporation. Montreal.... 46.40 
McFarlane Strang Co,, Glasgow ............

45.50
26.64
43-iS
48.18
47.20

45-00
25.80
42.73
47-43
46.70

45.00
26.28
48.86
47.86 
46.70

25.56
42.22
47.22

Can. General Electric Co., Calgary.... 47-70

*Accepted.

THE CANADIAN ENGINEERApril 1, 1910. 307

ts>
 -C

,
T*

 V»


